
2023-2024 SOMERS BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 

 

NTerm    Dem/Rep  Committee Assignments 
 
11/27 Anne Kirkpatrick, Chair  D  Curriculum 
 anne.kirkpatrick@somers.k12.ct.us    Jan Martin, Chair 
     Ed DePeau 
11/25 Kimberly Radziewicz, Vice Chair  R  Anne Kirkpatrick  
 kim.radziewicz@somers.k12.ct.us    JT Galloway 
      
11/25 Jan Martin, Secretary  D  Policy 
 jan.martin@somers.k12.ct.us    Anne Kirkpatrick, Chair 
     Jan Martin 
11/25 Michael Briggs  R  Shane Manning 
 mike.briggs@somers.k12.ct.us    Derek Zelek 
      
11/25 Derek Zelek  D  Planning/Finance  
 derek.zelek@somers.k12.ct.us    Kim Radziewicz, Chair  
     Mike Briggs 
11/27 JT Galloway  R  Ed DePeau   
 jt.galloway@somers.k12.ct.us    Carl Stebbins   
   
11/25 Ed DePeau  D  Salary & Negotiations 
 ed.depeau@somers.k12.ct.us    Carl Stebbins, Chair 
     Mike Briggs 
11/25 Carl Stebbins  R  Kim Radziewicz 
 carl.stebbins@somers.k12.ct.us    Derek Zelek 
      
11/27 Shane Manning  R  CREC Representative 
 shane.manning@somers.k12.ct.us     
     SEF Representative 
     Sam Galloway   
     Shane Manning 
      
     CIP Representative 
     Anne Kirkpatrick 
      
      
  
  
 
 
 

mailto:anne.kirkpatrick@somers.k12.ct.us
mailto:kim.radziewicz@somers.k12.ct.us
mailto:jan.martin@somers.k12.ct.us
mailto:mike.briggs@somers.k12.ct.us
mailto:derek.zelek@somers.k12.ct.us
mailto:jt.galloway@somers.k12.ct.us
mailto:ed.depeau@somers.k12.ct.us
mailto:carl.stebbins@somers.k12.ct.us
mailto:shane.manning@somers.k12.ct.us

